

Ad Hoc announcement according to Sec. 15 Securities Trading Act (WpHG)

LUDWIG BECK am Rathauseck – Textilhaus Feldmeier AG - Security Identification Number 519 990 -

LUDWIG BECK announces increase in dividend to € 0.75

Munich, 30 March 2015 - Following the company's pleasing performance, the board of directors and the supervisory board of LUDWIG BECK AG today resolved that they will propose a dividend distribution in the amount of € 0.75 per share for the financial year 2014 to the company's Annual General Meeting to be held in Munich on May 13, 2015. The previous year's dividend was € 0.50 per share. This proposed increase will allow the company's shareholders to benefit from the company's performance in a manner commensurate with its success.

Investor Relations contact:

esVedra consulting GmbH Metis Tarta t: +49 89 206021-210 f: +49 89 206021-610 mt@esvedragroup.com

Group accounting contact:

LUDWIG BECK AG Jens Schott t: +49 89 23691-798 f: +49 89 23691-600 jens.schott@ludwigbeck.de